
^
original AppUcatlnn iis/pf 2onn

Jabalpur, this the T ."e dc^ /)1arc.|)^ Si^CSO/^

Hon'bie Mr I G*Shanth^^* ^halrnian«r. G.Shanthappa, Judicial Member

Poonaram Banshkar Watchman,
elecom. Factory, Richhai.Oistt . & P.O. Jabalpur

(By Advocate - shrl m.r. Chandra).

VERSUS

applicant

1.

2.

Selreta^Ll^S^^f' theTel. ConimlnlcatlonSanchar Bhawan, New Delhi] °™""^°®tlon.

3.

RicSai Telecom.: Factory,Rlchhal, Distt; & p.o. jal^ipur.
testtj Manager,(Admin),
elecom Factory. Richhai .
or tt: & P.O. Jabalpur,Mep

respondents(By Advocate - shri P. shankara^
I

order I
^ G.Shanthappa. Ju^^idal Member)-

By filing this original A^lication, the applicant
has Claimed the following main re|iefs,-

Punishment order (AnnSujSA .
(Annexure-A-2) as the.v ar-S"?" orderarbitrary.'fa'Ll! falLI±ret"?'
illowancrf" entire sSsne^f Parent of pay andto 1.7.P5 aftel tll^tl^e s^ns°L'y!^

2. The brief facts of the oas^ as stated by the aEplioar
are that the ̂ plioant is worklnj as a Chowkidar ondar

respoidmt No. 3. While working a^ such, the applicant has
bem issued a charge sheet. An enqjiiry has been conducted
against the ̂ plicaat. The charge ̂ o. l was not proved but
the charge No. 2 was proved. The disciplinary authority had
sent the findings of the aiquiry o^icer to the ̂ lioant
to make his rq>resentation. The ̂ ilcant has made his

r^resaitation and the disciplinary juthority vide its ordw
dated 27th July,; 1999 has iaoosed thW ,
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of one increment fca: oie year withdut cunulative rffect. He has

filed an appeal against the order o|e the disciplinary authority
The appellate authority vide its order dated 24,12.1999 rejec

ted the appeal of the applicant. Aggrieved by this the appUcart

has filed this Original %)plloaticn claiming the aforesaid

reliefs.

3. Heard the learned counsel foojr the parties and perused

the records carefully.

4. The learned counsel for the ̂ plioant has raised a

number of issues regarding irregulai^ties committed by the
reSpondaats while oondacting the enquiry and ini)Oslng the

punishmait. The main points regarding irregularity^i stated by

hinyi are that the enquiry officer has come to the conclusion

that charge No. 2 is proved. The enjquiry officer teis not
I

revealed the reason and also l^ias no|t discussed the matter as to
j

how he has arrived at the conclusinii that the charge No. 2 is
I

proved. The learned counsel for thej applicant has also raised

the issue that the disciplinary aut^ity while forwarding
(

the cc^y of the findings of the enqi^iry officer has ahready

formed his opinion in advance that he proposes to ic^ose

pehalty of stoppage of cne incarement without cwraulative effect^-

on the applicant. As per law the disciplinary authority should

not form any c^inion while forwarding the findings of the

enquiry officer. The learned csounseli for the applicant furth^

raised the issue r^arding the chargje sheet that the charge

sheet issued by the respcndents is ijot in order. The
I

re^ondents have not made any allegnticn against the epplicant

for vio^tion of any specific servic:i|e rules. Therefore the

charge sheet issued to the applicant^ is not in accordance with

the rules. The learned counsel f or tiie applicant has also

submitted that the ajpUcant has raiS(e<a a nunher of issues
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in his appeal and in his rpresentation sent to the
discip^ary authority ̂ d the ̂ pellate authority. The
disciplinary authority and the appellate authority had not

cQisidered the issues raised by thd ̂ plicant and the same weire

also not discussed.
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5. On the other hand the learn^ counsel for the respon

dents has stated that the enquiry hias been held in accorctoce

with rules, no procedire has been vjiolatedf principles of
natural just;ice haye beai followed jbid opportunity of hearing

was given to the applicant,

6. Wfe have very carefnlly considered the rival contentions

made on behalf of both the parties find we find that the enquiry

officer has come to the conchisicn that the charge No. 2 is

proved. There is no discussion about the material on which the

enquiry officer has passed his finding. %>art from it, while

forwarding the finding of the enquiry o£fic&: -to the

applicant by the disciplinary authoi^ity,i the disciplinary

authority has already formed his opijnion that he proposes to
iipose the paialty of stoppage of ohe incareraent for one year

without cumulative eCf ect. This is ipt sus-tainable in the eye

of law. Only on these two grounds,) We are of the considered

Opinion that the order passed by the disciplinary authority

and the appellate authority are no'^n accordance with rulas
and law and, therefore^! liable to bd set aside.

7. Accordingly,! the order dated 27th July,| 1999 passed

by the disciplinary authority and the order dated 24th Deceaborj
passed by the appellate authority
1999^e quashed and set aside. Hence the Original i^iication

is allowed. No costs.

. SShan^appa) (M.P. SLngh)
dicial Member Vice Chairman
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